FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-028					

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

ONDALL	INOVAL					
OMB Number:	3235-0287					
Estimated average burden						
hours per response	: 0.5					

	tion 1(b).	mue. Jee	Filed							curities Excha Company Ac								
Name and Address of Reporting Person*     Pershing Square Capital Management,				2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol Howard Hughes Corp [ HHC ]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  X Director X 10% Owner						
I				B. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/20/2023							Officer (give title below)  Officer (give title below)							
(Last) (First) (Middle) 787 ELEVENTH AVENUE, 9TH FLOOR				4. If A	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)  6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Appl Line)  Form filed by One Reporting Person  Form filed by More than One Reporting									erson				
(Street) NEW YO	ORK N	Y 1	0019	Rul	X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person													
(City)	(Si	cate) (2	Zip)		Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication  X Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuan to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). S						oursuant to	to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended ee Instruction 10.						
		Table	I - Non-Deriva	tive S	ecu	rities	Acq	uire	ed, C	Disposed (	of, or	Benefic	cial	ly Owr	ned			
Date		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Yea		Co	Transaction Code (Instr.					5. Amount d Securities Beneficial Owned Following		s Form Illy (D) o Indire		ct (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
							Co	ode	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Reported Transact (Instr. 3 a	ion(s)	(	"	(
Common stock, par value \$0.01 per share 06/20/2		06/20/2023			P	o(4)		23,140	A <sup>(4)</sup>	\$74.81	16,51		2,424		I	See footnotes <sup>(1</sup> (2)(3)(4)(5)		
Common stock, par value \$0.01 per share 06/21		06/21/2023	3			P	o(4)		17,627	A <sup>(4)</sup>	\$74.74	1 <sup>(4)</sup>	16,53	530,051			See footnotes <sup>(1</sup> (2)(3)(4)(5)	
Common stock, par value \$0.01 per share 06/22/2023			3			P	o(4)		21,731	A <sup>(4)</sup>	\$74.84	1 <sup>(4)</sup>	(4) 16,551,782		I f		See footnotes <sup>(1</sup> (2)(3)(4)(5)	
		Tab	le II - Derivati (e.g., pu							sposed of				Owne	d			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code ( 8)		of Deriv Secur Acqu (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instr	5. 6. Date E Number Expiration		ration	Exercisable and on Date Day/Year)  To Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and		unt of rities erlying rative rity	Derivative Security (Instr. 5)  Comparison of the comparison of th		derivativ Securitie Beneficie Owned Followin Reported	curities Foneficially Ined Ined Ined Inequiported Insaction(s)		Benefici Ownersh ct (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exer	e rcisab	Expiration Date	n Title	Amount or Number of Shares						
		f Reporting Person'  Capital Man																
(Last) 787 ELE	VENTH A	(First) VENUE, 9TH F	(Middle)															
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY	10019		-													

(City) (State) (Zip) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\* PS Management GP, LLC (Middle) (First) 787 ELEVENTH AVENUE, 9TH FLOOR (Street)

NEW YORK	NY	10019							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  ACKMAN WILLIAM A									
(Last) 787 ELEVENTE	(First) (Middle) ENTH AVENUE, 9TH FLOOR								
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10019							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. In addition to Pershing Square Capital Management, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Pershing Square"), this Form 4 is being filed jointly by PS Management GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("PS Management"), and William A. Ackman, a citizen of the United States of America (collectively, the "Reporting Persons"), each of whom has the same business address as Pershing Square and may be deemed to have a pecuniary interest in securities reported on this Form 4 (the "Subject Securities").
- 2. Pershing Square advises the accounts of Pershing Square, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("PS"), Pershing Square International, Ltd., a Cayman Islands exempted company ("PS International"), and Pershing Square Holdings, Ltd., a limited liability company incorporated in Guernsey ("PSH" and together with PS and PS International, the "Pershing Square Funds").
- 3. Pershing Square, as the investment adviser to the Pershing Square Funds, may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of the Subject Securities for purposes of Rule 16a-1(a) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. As the general partner of Pershing Square, PS Management may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of the Subject Securities for purposes of Rule 16a-1(a). By virtue of Mr. Ackman's position as Chief Executive Officer of Pershing Square and managing member of PS Management, Mr. Ackman may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of the Subject Securities for purposes of Rule 16a-1(a). Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims any beneficial ownership of any of the Subject Securities, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.
- 4. This Form 4 is being filed as a result of purchases in compliance with Rule 10b-18 and Rule 10b5-1 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Plan"). Purchases are conducted and allocated among the Pershing Square Funds as further detailed in the Plan set out in the Schedule 13D/A of the Reporting Persons dated December 5, 2022 as filed December 7, 2022.
- 5. Mr. Ackman, a member of the board of directors of the Issuer of the Subject Securities, was elected to that board as a representative of Pershing Square, PS Management, the Pershing Square Funds and Pershing Square GP, LLC. As a result, each of those entities are directors by deputization for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

## Remarks:

Pershing Square Capital
Management, L.P., By: PS
Management GP, LLC, its
General Partner, By: /s/
William A. Ackman,
Managing Member
PS Management GP, LLC,
By: /s/ William A. Ackman,
Managing Member
/s/ William A. Ackman
\*\* Signature of Reporting Person
Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

 $Note: File \ three \ copies \ of \ this \ Form, \ one \ of \ which \ must \ be \ manually \ signed. \ If \ space \ is \ insufficient, \ see \ Instruction \ 6 \ for \ procedure.$ 

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.